GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2850
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2012

GUIDELINES TO COACHING INSTITUTES
Jaiswal Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to issue any guidelines to coaching institutes of Engineering, Medical, C.A., etc. for charging arbitrary fee and not providing fee receipt to the students;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIE. AHAMED )
(@) & (b) : No, Sir.
(c): Coaching Classes are conducted by individuals, private entity all over India, in their individual capacity. There are ample provisions under the Consumer Protection Act for the students to seek redressal in case of grievance from any private coaching centre for not providing proper service and for making false claims.
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